
2. WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: The Clerk has received a verified claim of these funds and requests that you release 
them to the claimant. 

3. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATION: 

Clerk of Courts 
Administrative FinanceiRecords Dept 

Delinquent Tax Office 
By: Debbie Underwood, Manager 

Background: Pursuant to Florida Statute Chapter 197, the Board of County Commissioners is holding overbid funds from 
Delinquent Tax Sales. The Clerk has received a verified claim for these funds, within the two year period, and 

request that you release them for the following tax deed. 

TAX DEED NUMBER 2003-005422 

Budget Services 

Approved 
-Deferred 
-Denied 
-Other 



BOARD-APPROVAL DATE 

OVERBID MONEY LIST 

Tax Deed # 2003-005422 

RequesVLegal Description 
Tax Deed #: 2003-005422 
Previous Owner: 
Legal: 

Hannele Graziani and Stephen Graziani 
West Half of Lot I O ,  Block 22, Unit 6, Lehigh Acres 

Strap: 09-44-27-06-00022.01 OA 
Amount Held by Board of County Comissioners: $12,665.49 

Pay to: Hannele Graziani 
1426 Corte de Rosa 
San Jose, CA. 95120 

AMOUNT 

$6,332.74 

Authorized Signature 



LeeClerke 
CHARLIE GREEN: CLERK OF COURT 

November 27,2006 

Board of County Commissioners 
Lee County 
Fort Myers, Florida 

Honorable Commissioners: 

We have received a claim for overbid funds regarding the following: 
West Half of Lot 10, Block 22, Unit 6, Lehigh Acres 

Strap #: 
Previous Owner: 

2003-005422 
09-44-27-06-00022.01OA 
Hannele Graziani and Stephen Graziani 

On Overbid Check #: 109606 Dated: 12/1/2005 Amount Held: $12,665.49 
Account No: 00100.220540 Sub-Ledger: 03005422 

We request that the $6,332.74 overbid funds held by Lee County be paid 

Hannele Graziani 
1426 Corte de Rosa 
San Jose, CA. 95120 

Debbie Underwood, Manager 
Delinquent Tax Office 

DELINQUENT TAX OFFICE PO Box 9367, Fort M y e r s ,  FL 33902-2278 I Phone:(239)335-2317 1 Fax:(239)335-2422 



BOARD-APPROVAL DATE 

OVERBID MONEY LIST 

Tax Deed # 2003-005422 

RequestlLegal Description 
Tax Deed #: 2003-005422 
Previous Owner: 
Legal: 

Hannele Graziani and Stephen Graziani 
West Half of Lot 10, Block 22, Unit 6, Lehigh Acres 

Strap: 09-44-27-06-00022.0 1 OA 
Amount Held by Board of County Comissioners: $12,665.49 

Pay to: J. Stephen Graziani 
1330 Felton Street 
San Francisco, CA. 94134 

AMOUNT 

$6,332.75 

Authorized Signature 



Leeclerk. 
CHARLIE GREEN: CLERK OF COURT 

November 27,2006 

Board of County Commissioners 
Lee County 
Fort Myers, Florida 

Honorable Commissioners: 

We have received a claim for overbid fimds regarding the following: 
West Half of Lot 10, Block 22, Unit 6, Lehigh Acres 

2003-005422 
Strap #: 09-44-27-06-00022.01OA 
Previous Owner: Hannele Graziani and Stephen Graziani 

On Overbid Check #: 109606 Dated: 12/1/2005 Amount Held: $12,665.49 
Account No: 00100.220540 Sub-Ledger: 03005422 

We request that the $6,332.75 overbid funds held by Lee County be paid 

J. Stephen Graziani 
1330 Felton Street 

San Francisco, CA. 94134 

Debbie Underwood, Manager 
Delinquent Tax Office 

DELINQUENT TAX OFFICE PO Box 9367. Fort Myers, FL 33902-2278 I Phone:(238)335-2317 I Fax:(239)335-2422 


